

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 10512 of 2025

=====

PRASHANTBHAI HARESHBHAI BHATTI (petition does not press o/d
28.07.2025) & ORS.

Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR. IMRAN M HINGOLAJA(14150) for the Applicant(s) No.
10,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

MS. ALVEERA S KACHARA(11935) for the Applicant(s) No.
10,11,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9

PETITION NOT PRESSED for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR ATIT D THAKORE(5290) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR. UTKARSH SHARMA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 15/01/2026

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 30.04.2026.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)

RAVI OZA